

- LOG IN to 401k FOCUS
 - LOG IN to IRA FOCUS
- ACCESS THE FIDUCIARY PORTAL



LET'S GET STARTED, TELL US ABOUT YOURSELF:

I'm an INDIVIDUAL (http://southstate401k.com/individual-retirement/)



I'm a PLAN SPONSOR (http://southstate401k.com/plan-sponsor/)

I'm a **TRUSTED ADVISOR** (http://southstate401k.com/trusted-advisor/)

SOUTH STATE RETIREMENT PLAN SERVICES IS DOING BUSINESS AS A NAME UNDER SOUTH STATE ADVISORY, WHICH IS A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF SOUTH STATE BANK. INVESTMENTS OFFERED ARE NOT DEPOSITS OF THIS INSTITUTION AND THEREFORE ARE NOT INSURED OR GUARANTEED BY THE FDIC OR ANY GOVERNMENT AGENCY. THE CONTENT OF THE SOUTH STATE RETIREMENT PLAN SERVICES WEBSITE IS NOT DIRECTED TOWARD OR INTENDED FOR INDIVIDUALS OUTSIDE OF THE U.S. CLICK HERE (HTTP://SOUTHSTATE401K.COM/LIB/ADDITIONAL REGULATORY DISCLOSURES.PDF) FOR ADDITIONAL REGULATORY DISCLOSURES. PRIVACY POLICY (HTTP://SOUTHSTATE401K.COM/WP-CONTENT/UPLOADS/2019/01/SOUTH-STATE-ADVISORY-PRIVACY-NOTICE-010219.PDF)